

Cadence Motorsports Silocone Tag Frame CMS-20231004-001

Technical Service Email: support@cadencemotorsports.com

Website: www.cadencemotorsports.com

KIT CONTENTS

- 1 (one) silicone tag frame
- 4 (four) mounting screws
- 4 (four) nylock nuts

TOOLS REQUIRED

5/64" allen wrench for mounting screws 9/32" wrench for mounting nuts

Our black silicone flexible tag frame works with both flat and curved license plate mounts.

INSTALLATION

- 1. Remove your license plate from your existing tag mount.
- 2. Orient the silicone tag frame so that the water egress slots will be at the bottom of your license plate.
- 3. Insert your license plate in the slot so that your plate is wrapped by the edge of the tag frame.
- 4. Using the four bolts and four nylock nuts, reinstall your license plate to your tag mount.

NOTE

Avoid the use of harsh chemicals or abrasive cleaners that may harm silicone or rubber products.

LIMITED WARRANTY

Your Cadence Motorsports silicone tag frame is guaranteed to the original purchaser to be free of manufacturing defects in materials and workmanship for a period of six (6) months from the date of purchase. If your tag frame fails to conform to these conditions, it will be repaired or replaced at Cadence Motorsports' option if the frame is returned to us within the 6-month warranty period or within 10 days thereafter.

In the event warranty service is required, the original purchaser must email Cadence Motorsports immediately with a detailed description of the problem. Some problems can be rectified by email and require no further course of action.

If your Cadence Motorsports tag frame is suspected of being defective, it must not be replaced by a dealer without prior authorization from Cadence Motorsports. If it is deemed necessary for Cadence Motorsports to make an evaluation to determine whether the tag frame is defective, a return authorization number must be obtained from Cadence Motorsports prior to returning the tag frame to Cadence Motorsports. The tag frame must be packaged properly to ensure no further damage and returned to Cadence Motorsports with a copy of the original invoice or purchase receipt and a detailed letter outlining the nature of the defect, how the part was used and the circumstances at the time of failure. Customer is responsible for all return shipping costs. Repair, replacement, or refund will be granted only after an evaluation has been made by Cadence Motorsports.

Cadence Motorsports shall have no obligation if a Cadence Motorsports part becomes defective in whole or in part as the result of improper installation, improper care or maintenance, improper use, abnormal operation, modification, or any other misuse or mistreatment of the Cadence Motorsports part.

Cadence Motorsports shall not be liable for any consequential or incidental damages resulting from the failure of a Cadence Motorsports part, the breach of any warranties, the failure to deliver, delay in delivery, delivery in non-conforming condition, or for any other breach of contract or duty between Cadence Motorsports and a customer.